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Links to Resources Shared 

NH’s Strategic Highway Safety Plan (SHSP): 
https://www.nh.gov/dot/org/projectdevelopment/highwaydesign/hwysafetyimprovements/documents/43246-nh-hsip-
08042022.pdf  

 

Driving Toward Zero 

• NH TMC Dashboard: https://www.nhtmc.com/Dashboard/Safety/  

• Toward Zero Deaths: https://www.towardzerodeaths.org/ 

• FHWA: https://highways.dot.gov/safety/zero-deaths  

 

Focus on Reducing Rural Roadway Departures (FoRRRwD) 

• FoRRRwD Overview video (5:03): https://youtu.be/WfdBrrl0WwU  

• Intro to Safe Systems Approach for FoRRRwD video (5:09): https://youtu.be/rpXxLSbmtU0  

• Curve Signing: Proper Chevron Spacing video (4:50): https://youtu.be/LeI9_rffS34 

• Curve Signing: Proper Placement in the Field (3:44): https://youtu.be/p9sxEhdpsP8  

• Rumble Strips versus Mumble Strips: https://mntransportationresearch.org/2014/06/10/rumble-strips-vs-
mumble-strips-noise-comparison-video/  

 

Local Road Safety Plans 

• Local Road Safety Plan DIY website: https://highways.dot.gov/safety/local-rural/local-road-safety-plans  

• Intro to Local Road Safety Plans video (2:26): https://youtu.be/Wzdm798MoI8  

 

Intersections 

• FHWA Intersection Safety Video: https://highways.dot.gov/safety/intersection-safety/about  

• Access Management:  https://safety.fhwa.dot.gov/provencountermeasures/corridor_access_mgmt.cfm 

• NH Road Safety Audits: 
https://www.nh.gov/dot/org/projectdevelopment/highwaydesign/hwysafetyimprovements/index.htm  

• NHDOT Driveway Policy: 
https://www.nh.gov/dot/org/operations/highwaymaintenance/documents/drivewaypolicy.pdf  

Vulnerable Users Non-Motorized 

• FHWA Achieving Multimodal Networks: https://rosap.ntl.bts.gov/view/dot/51731  

• EDC STEP Studio: https://safety.fhwa.dot.gov/ped_bike/step/resources/docs/fhwasa18018.pdf 

 

Funding and Other Partners & Resources 

• STIC: https://www.nh.gov/dot/programs/stic/index.htm  

• DOT Navigator: https://www.transportation.gov/dot-navigator 

• Build America: https://www.transportation.gov/buildamerica  

• Local Infrastructure Hub: https://localinfrastructure.org/application-bootcamp  

• NH Association of Regional Planning Commissions (RPCs): https://www.nharpc.org  
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• UNH T2’s Road Safety Advocate Program: https://t2.unh.edu/certifications-recognition/road-safety-advocate-
program  

• UNH T2’s Training Calendar:  https://t2.unh.edu/learning/t2-training-calendar  

• UNH T2’s Resource Section: https://t2.unh.edu/resources/all  

• NHDOT’s List of LPA Pre-Qualified Preliminary Engineering Firms: 
https://www.nh.gov/dot/org/projectdevelopment/planning/lpa.htm  

• FHWA’s Proven Safety Countermeasures: https://highways.dot.gov/safety/proven-safety-countermeasures  

• FHWA Office of Safety: https://highways.dot.gov/safety  

• FHWA Resource Center: https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/resourcecenter  

 

Public Service Announcements (PSAs): 

• Rumble Strips: The Sweet Sound of Safety video: https://youtu.be/2V5-M4-O70E  

• Pedestrian Safety is No Game! https://youtu.be/vQuywMC-BRs  

 

Contact us: 

Jordan Pike, PE, PTOE 
Senior Transportation Engineer 
HEB Engineers, Inc. 
Mobile (603) 901.2474 
jpike@hebengineers.com  
https://www.linkedin.com/in/jordan-pike-pe-ptoe-129a112b  
 

 
 
Marilee Enus 
Director, UNH T2 & NH LTAP 
UNH Technology Transfer Center 
Mobile (978) 955.8272 
marilee.enus@unh.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/marileelafond/  
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